



NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER (LABOUR): ADMINISTRATION BRANCH 5 SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-110054

Email: admn-labour@delhi.gov.in

Ph. No.: 011-23963334

F.1/31/LC/Estt./1010/2019/Vol II / US75 - 4579

Date: 26/09/2023

OFFICE ORDER

As desired by the Office of CEO in the training programme on "Polling Party Personnel Information System" for LOK SABHA ELECTION-2024, conducted on 25.09.2023, Competent Authority has nominated the following officers as Sub Nodal Officers for the Headquarter and respective District Offices as mentioned against their names for the purpose of "Incorporating Manpower Data on CEO Portal for the Upcoming General Elections of Lok Sabha, 2024":

S.No.	Name of Sub Nodal Officer	Name of District/Sub Office
1.	Sh. Rajeev Sharma, SO (Admn.)	Headquarter
2.	Sh. Tukaram Landge, DLC	East
3.	Sh. S.K. Gupta, JLC	West
4.	Sh. Shashi Bhushan, DLC	South
5.	Sh. A.K. Biruly, DLC	South-West
6.	Sh. Gurumukh Singh, JLC	North
7.	Sh. Gurumukh Singh, JLC	North-West
8.	Sh. Amardeep, JLC	North-East
9.	Sh. Amardeep, JLC	Shahdara
10.	Sh. V.K. Rao, DLC	South-East
11.	Sh. Arun Kumar, DLC	Central
12.	Sh. H.N. Singh, DLC	New Delhi

The link, User ID and Password will be provided to the Sub Nodal Officers in due course.

26.9.23

(VIJAY CHANDNA)

Deputy Labour Commissioner(ADMN.)/ Nodal Officer

F.1/31/LC/Estt./1010/2019/Vol II 4575 - 4579

Date: 26/09/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. PS to Commissioner(Labour), Labour Department, GNCTD
- 2. PA to Addl.LC, Labour Department, GNCTD
- 3. Officers Concerned
- 4. System Analyst, Lbaour Department, with the request to upload this order on the website of the Department.
- 5. Guard File

26.9.23

Deputy Labour Commissioner (ADMN.)/Nodal Officer